
Issue Date 

CALUC Meeting March 26-18 
Retoning Application March 28-18 
Retoning Resubmission June 22-18 
Retoning Resubmission 2 July 30,2018 
Retoning Resubmission 3 Jan. 9,2019 

945 Pembroke 
Street 

House A & B 

AO.00 

Received ! 
City of Victoria 

FEB 1 2 
Planning & Development Department 

Development Services Division 

RESUBMISSION NOTTS 

945 PEMBROKE STREET 
APPLICATION FOR REZONING 
.EGAL DESCRIPTION: LOTA, SUBURBAN LOT 6, VICTORIA CITY, PLAN VIP83993 
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Received 
City of Victoria 

~ UNIT THAT tS -1) m' C.I MOSS. BJT .5 EQUAL TO 04 LESS IXAN 70 m" 
CLV EB i 2 2019 

L*2|«[JJC"J|.(OI' CAtCULATTD STALLS (Oi'2)* (2.23 

Planning & Development Department 
Development Services Division 

REZONING PROJECT INFORMATION TABLE - HOUSE A REZONING PROJECT INFORMATION TABLE - HOUSE E 

sm CC.MCL 

LOT AREA S33 29 

PROPOSED EXISTING ZONING 

LOT ASIA 528 4( 

PROPOSED EXISTING ZONING 

sm CC.MCL 

LOT AREA S33 29 

ZONING R3-A1, LOW PROFILE MUTIPLE DWELLING R2, TWO FAMILY DWELUNG 

LOT ASIA 528 4( 

ZONING R3-A1, LOW PROFILE MUTIPLE DWELUNG R2, TWO FAMILY DWELLING 

sm CC.MCL 

LOT AREA S33 29 

SITE AREA 533.29 m' (VARIANCE: 920 m' REQUIRED) 1061.7 m1 

LOT ASIA 528 4( 

SITE AREA 528.41 m1 (VARIANCE: 920 m' REQUIRED) 1061.7 m' 

sm CC.MCL 

LOT AREA S33 29 

TOTAL FLOOR AREA 522.50 m> 212 mJ 

LOT ASIA 528 4( 

TOTAL FLOOR AREA S26.01 m' 212 m1 

sm CC.MCL 

LOT AREA S33 29 

COMMERCIAL FLOOR AREA N/A N/A 

LOT ASIA 528 4( 

COMMERCIAL FLOOR AREA N/A N/A 
sm CC.MCL 

LOT AREA S33 29 
FLOOR SPACE RATIO 0.86:1 (DOES NOT INCL ATTIC) 

0.98:1 (INCL. ATTIC) 
0.5:1 

LOT ASIA 528 4( 
FLOOR SPACE RATIO 0.87:1 (DOES NOT INCL ATTIC) 

1:1 (INCL ATTIC) 
0.5:1 

SITE COVERAGE 35.4% (VARIANCE. 33.33% ALLGWABLE) 18.8% 0313 SITE COVERAGE 35 8% (VARIANCE. 33.33;; ALLOWABLE) 18.8% 
OPEN SITE SPACE 32.5% 63.1% SIALNIVSI iS9tfr • 

O-TN SITE SPACE 16698 

OTTNSLITSMCT 166 98/ 
LOT AREA S28 41 

OPEN SITE SPACE 31.6% 63.1% 
PARIUNS LOI 4 CRIVE ,VAI 170 68 
TOTAL 3S9.J1 

TOTAL AWVT 339 71 
OPEN SITE SPACE 173.58 

LOT AREA S»29 

, ""CVRNI'DT FACT *OfLX <LM)X WALLS. JIUHRM STA'AS NOT OOOBLC 

HEIGHT OF BUILDING 9.71m 8.35 m 
SIALNIVSI iS9tfr • 

O-TN SITE SPACE 16698 

OTTNSLITSMCT 166 98/ 
LOT AREA S28 41 

HEIGHT OF BUILDING 9.48 m 8.35 m PARIUNS LOI 4 CRIVE ,VAI 170 68 
TOTAL 3S9.J1 

TOTAL AWVT 339 71 
OPEN SITE SPACE 173.58 

LOT AREA S»29 

, ""CVRNI'DT FACT *OfLX <LM)X WALLS. JIUHRM STA'AS NOT OOOBLC 

NUMBER OF STOREYS 3 2 

SIALNIVSI iS9tfr • 

O-TN SITE SPACE 16698 

OTTNSLITSMCT 166 98/ 
LOT AREA S28 41 

NUMBER OF STOREYS 3 2 

PARIUNS LOI 4 CRIVE ,VAI 170 68 
TOTAL 3S9.J1 

TOTAL AWVT 339 71 
OPEN SITE SPACE 173.58 

LOT AREA S»29 

, ""CVRNI'DT FACT *OfLX <LM)X WALLS. JIUHRM STA'AS NOT OOOBLC 

PARKING STALLS ON SITE 5 (VARIANCE: 1.1 * 6 = 7 REQUIRED) 2 

SIALNIVSI iS9tfr • 

O-TN SITE SPACE 16698 

OTTNSLITSMCT 166 98/ 
LOT AREA S28 41 

PARKING STALLS ON SITE 5 (VARIANCE: 1.1 • 6 = 7 REQUIRED) 2 

PARIUNS LOI 4 CRIVE ,VAI 170 68 
TOTAL 3S9.J1 

TOTAL AWVT 339 71 
OPEN SITE SPACE 173.58 

LOT AREA S»29 

, ""CVRNI'DT FACT *OfLX <LM)X WALLS. JIUHRM STA'AS NOT OOOBLC 

BICYCLE PARKING NUMBER 
(STORAGE & RACK) 

LONG TERM: 8 
SHORT TERM: 6 

0 

SIALNIVSI iS9tfr • 

O-TN SITE SPACE 16698 

OTTNSLITSMCT 166 98/ 
LOT AREA S28 41 BICYCLE PARKING NUMBER 

(STORAGE & RACK) 
LONG TERM: 8 
SHORT TERM: 6 

0 

PARIUNS LOI 4 CRIVE ,VAI 170 68 
TOTAL 3S9.J1 

TOTAL AWVT 339 71 
OPEN SITE SPACE 173.58 

LOT AREA S»29 

, ""CVRNI'DT FACT *OfLX <LM)X WALLS. JIUHRM STA'AS NOT OOOBLC 

BUILDING SETBACKS 

SIALNIVSI iS9tfr • 

O-TN SITE SPACE 16698 

OTTNSLITSMCT 166 98/ 
LOT AREA S28 41 

BUILDING SETBACKS 

PARIUNS LOI 4 CRIVE ,VAI 170 68 
TOTAL 3S9.J1 

TOTAL AWVT 339 71 
OPEN SITE SPACE 173.58 

LOT AREA S»29 

, ""CVRNI'DT FACT *OfLX <LM)X WALLS. JIUHRM STA'AS NOT OOOBLC 

FRONT YARD (NORTH) S.4S m (VARIANCE: 7.5 m REQUIRED) 7.5 m 

SIALNIVSI iS9tfr • 

O-TN SITE SPACE 16698 

OTTNSLITSMCT 166 98/ 
LOT AREA S28 41 

FRONT YARD (NORTH) 5.52 m (VARIANCE: 7.5 m REQUIRED) 7.5 m 

PARIUNS LOI 4 CRIVE ,VAI 170 68 
TOTAL 3S9.J1 

TOTAL AWVT 339 71 
OPEN SITE SPACE 173.58 

LOT AREA S»29 

, ""CVRNI'DT FACT *OfLX <LM)X WALLS. JIUHRM STA'AS NOT OOOBLC FRONT YARD (STEPS) 3.20 m (VARIANCE: 4.5 m REQUIRED) 3.5 m (AK*s;*rs MCT a UIMS walls, uitvijur sr.v«.voroovs:r 
CO'jrn/O. ATTIC S.-C.wtf 7 UAJSi J-VCiUOfS; 

UNIT 81 68 37SaM,'736Surr 
UNIT 82 66.51 SQ.M /716 SOFT. 
VMTB3 UC3SUM/YA3SUFT 
UNIT 91 88 SS SUM /»>/ SQ FT 
I'MT 85 87S9SQM/943SQFT. 
UNIT 86 • 89 10SuFA79,9SOFT 

FRONT YARD (STEPS) 3.13 m (VARIANCE: 4.5 m REQUIRED) 3.5 m 

e-.-IUXNS A 
UNIT AL 68 45 SO 7.1/737 SQ 7T 
UN1TAZ 65 S3 SQ At/705 SQ FT. 
UNIT A3 63 17 SQ M /949 SO IT 
UNIT At 87 94 SQMZ947 SOFT 
UNIT AS S781SUM'»t>SQFT 
UNIT A6 S794SOM/942SQFT 

REAR YARD (SOUTH) 12.98 m 13.64 m 

(AK*s;*rs MCT a UIMS walls, uitvijur sr.v«.voroovs:r 
CO'jrn/O. ATTIC S.-C.wtf 7 UAJSi J-VCiUOfS; 

UNIT 81 68 37SaM,'736Surr 
UNIT 82 66.51 SQ.M /716 SOFT. 
VMTB3 UC3SUM/YA3SUFT 
UNIT 91 88 SS SUM /»>/ SQ FT 
I'MT 85 87S9SQM/943SQFT. 
UNIT 86 • 89 10SuFA79,9SOFT 

REAR YARD (SOUTH) 12.79 m 13.64 m e-.-IUXNS A 
UNIT AL 68 45 SO 7.1/737 SQ 7T 
UN1TAZ 65 S3 SQ At/705 SQ FT. 
UNIT A3 63 17 SQ M /949 SO IT 
UNIT At 87 94 SQMZ947 SOFT 
UNIT AS S781SUM'»t>SQFT 
UNIT A6 S794SOM/942SQFT 

SIDE YARD (EAST) 2.21 m (VARIANCE: 4.88 m REQUIRED) 2.75 m 

(AK*s;*rs MCT a UIMS walls, uitvijur sr.v«.voroovs:r 
CO'jrn/O. ATTIC S.-C.wtf 7 UAJSi J-VCiUOfS; 

UNIT 81 68 37SaM,'736Surr 
UNIT 82 66.51 SQ.M /716 SOFT. 
VMTB3 UC3SUM/YA3SUFT 
UNIT 91 88 SS SUM /»>/ SQ FT 
I'MT 85 87S9SQM/943SQFT. 
UNIT 86 • 89 10SuFA79,9SOFT 

SIDE YARD (EAST) 1.70 m (VARIANCE: 4.71 m REQUIRED) 2.75 m 

e-.-IUXNS A 
UNIT AL 68 45 SO 7.1/737 SQ 7T 
UN1TAZ 65 S3 SQ At/705 SQ FT. 
UNIT A3 63 17 SQ M /949 SO IT 
UNIT At 87 94 SQMZ947 SOFT 
UNIT AS S781SUM'»t>SQFT 
UNIT A6 S794SOM/942SQFT 

SIDE YARD (WEST) 1.70 m (VARIANCE: 4.88 m REQUIRED) 2 75 m 

(AK*s;*rs MCT a UIMS walls, uitvijur sr.v«.voroovs:r 
CO'jrn/O. ATTIC S.-C.wtf 7 UAJSi J-VCiUOfS; 

UNIT 81 68 37SaM,'736Surr 
UNIT 82 66.51 SQ.M /716 SOFT. 
VMTB3 UC3SUM/YA3SUFT 
UNIT 91 88 SS SUM /»>/ SQ FT 
I'MT 85 87S9SQM/943SQFT. 
UNIT 86 • 89 10SuFA79,9SOFT 

SIDE YARD (WEST) 2.17 m (VARIANCE: 4.71 m REQUIRED) 2.75 m 

e-.-IUXNS A 
UNIT AL 68 45 SO 7.1/737 SQ 7T 
UN1TAZ 65 S3 SQ At/705 SQ FT. 
UNIT A3 63 17 SQ M /949 SO IT 
UNIT At 87 94 SQMZ947 SOFT 
UNIT AS S781SUM'»t>SQFT 
UNIT A6 S794SOM/942SQFT 

COMBINED SIDE YARDS 4.32 m 5.5 m 

(AK*s;*rs MCT a UIMS walls, uitvijur sr.v«.voroovs:r 
CO'jrn/O. ATTIC S.-C.wtf 7 UAJSi J-VCiUOfS; 

UNIT 81 68 37SaM,'736Surr 
UNIT 82 66.51 SQ.M /716 SOFT. 
VMTB3 UC3SUM/YA3SUFT 
UNIT 91 88 SS SUM /»>/ SQ FT 
I'MT 85 87S9SQM/943SQFT. 
UNIT 86 • 89 10SuFA79,9SOFT 

COMBINED SIDE YAROS 4.27 m 5.5 m 

e-.-IUXNS A 
UNIT AL 68 45 SO 7.1/737 SQ 7T 
UN1TAZ 65 S3 SQ At/705 SQ FT. 
UNIT A3 63 17 SQ M /949 SO IT 
UNIT At 87 94 SQMZ947 SOFT 
UNIT AS S781SUM'»t>SQFT 
UNIT A6 S794SOM/942SQFT 

COMBINED SIDE YARDS 4.32 m 5.5 m 

TOTAL FLOOR A »6AS 
INK/SUTC3.11 IN3.06 TACT Of CXTCRAM IVAUS. 
7,6,7 ,/K.WOUiti BK 76 U MA6JSS ASIA) RESIDENTIAL USE DETAILS PROPOSED - 4 VISA Of IROHT srraic* 

TOTAT FLOOR ATFTS 

'••or ivauonc tire A44t<r.i.A«6Ai RESIDENTIAL USE DETAILS PROPOSED AVERAGE FRONT SFTBACX 

BASEMENT 137.20 SCIM/1477 SOFT 
MAN LLOOE 16635 S4M./17J1 SOFT 
UPPER HOOK 16039 SAM/1726 SAN 
ATTIC TUTOR 6411SaM,690SART. 

(INCL ATTIC) 

TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS 6 5 91 m* 4 ' 23.64 m 
S6Sm«2«ll Mm 
3 20m, 1 . 3 20m 

BASEMENT 138 SI SQM/1491 SQFT 

UPPER (1008 167 66SQM/L751 SQFT 

TOTAL NUM3ER OF UNITS 6 
3 13m.l-3.3r, 

BASEMENT 137.20 SCIM/1477 SOFT 
MAN LLOOE 16635 S4M./17J1 SOFT 
UPPER HOOK 16039 SAM/1726 SAN 
ATTIC TUTOR 6411SaM,690SART. 

(INCL ATTIC) 

UNIT TYPE 2BDRM 

5 91 m* 4 ' 23.64 m 
S6Sm«2«ll Mm 
3 20m, 1 . 3 20m 

BASEMENT 138 SI SQM/1491 SQFT 

UPPER (1008 167 66SQM/L751 SQFT 
UNIT TYPE 2BDRM 3 13m.l-3.3r, 

BASEMENT 137.20 SCIM/1477 SOFT 
MAN LLOOE 16635 S4M./17J1 SOFT 
UPPER HOOK 16039 SAM/1726 SAN 
ATTIC TUTOR 6411SaM,690SART. 

(INCL ATTIC) 

GROUND ORIENTED UNITS 2 

BASEMENT 138 SI SQM/1491 SQFT 

UPPER (1008 167 66SQM/L751 SQFT 
GROUND ORIENTED UNITS 2 

TOTAt « 38 65 rr. 

BASEMENT 137.20 SCIM/1477 SOFT 
MAN LLOOE 16635 S4M./17J1 SOFT 
UPPER HOOK 16039 SAM/1726 SAN 
ATTIC TUTOR 6411SaM,690SART. 

(INCL ATTIC) 
MINIMUM UNIT FLOOR AREA 65.53 mJ 

13.14 m/7 * S.45 m 
TOTAULKIIAREA SI601 SQMVSSOI SOFT MINIMUM UNIT FLOOR AREA 66.51 SaM. 

BASEMENT 137.20 SCIM/1477 SOFT 
MAN LLOOE 16635 S4M./17J1 SOFT 
UPPER HOOK 16039 SAM/1726 SAN 
ATTIC TUTOR 6411SaM,690SART. 

(INCL ATTIC) TOTAL RESIDENTIAL FLOOR AREA 485.44 m' UNO. ATTIC! TOTAL RESIDENTIAL FLOOR AREA 488.57 SQ.M. 

Christina Llntott 
Architects 

CALUC Meeting 
Rezoning Application 
Rezoning Resubmission 
Rezoning Resubmission 2 July 30, 2018 
Rezoning Resubmission 3 Jan. 9, 2019 

Issue Date 

March 26-18 
March 28-18 

June 22-18 

Description Date 
Revised Grade Jan 9-19 
Building Size Increased Jan 9-19 
Bike Parking Jan 29-19 
Project Data Corrected Jan 9-19 

945 Pembroke 
Street 

House A & B 

Project Data Tables 

2019-02-06 4:02:41 PM 

AO.01 





ire] TYPE 3 PL 

2 Native Planting landscape Plan 

IS ARBOUR/I RELUS 

SUGGESTED VINES: 

• CLEMATIS 

EXISTING PLANTS TO 8. 

WW) 

©T 
Retaining Wall Elevati 

a & Development Depart 
'loomont Services Divisi 

945 Pembroke 
Street 

Site and Landscape Plan 

AO.03 

PLANTING UGtNO; 

[ti] TYPE 1 PLANTING - CONTAINS: TULt SHADE 8 PART SHADE LOWER 
GROWING EVERGREEN S.-IRU3S & PERENNIALS 

SUGGESTED EVERGREEN SHRUBS. 
SALAL - GAULTHIER SHALLON 
EVERGREEN HUCAlEBERiO - VACClMuM OVAiUM 

[re] TYPE 2 I 
-TRUES S PERENNIALS 

CALUC Meeting March 26-18 
Rezoning Application March 28-18 
Rezoning Resubmission June 22-18 
Rezoning Resubmission 2 July 30,2018 
Rezoning Resubmission 3 Jan. 9, 2019 

Revision 

No. Description Date 
2 Building Size Increased Jan 919 
5 Bike Parking Jan 29-19 
6 Tree Type Corrected Jan 9-19 
8 Exit Stair Wall Jan 29-19 

Revisons 
10 Revised Pathways & Jan 29-19 

landscape Plan 

Received 
City of Victoria 

PEMBROKE STREET 



PL ; ; L.jr-;, r 1 -̂,; 

GRADE CALCULATION - (PCR SCHCDUU 

CCS, DO 

DDI EE 

<2> Grade Plan - House B 

25.87 

190 34 

25 87 

SI 05 

283.95 

27.76 

5566 

1619.27 

Chrictln* Untotr 
Architect* 

Issue Date 

G> Grade Ran - House A 

IPa schedule a ocnumoNsi 

77.02 

149.07 

1626.17 

22.76 M 

I CALUC Meeting March 26-18 
j R«oning Application March 28-18 
j Rezoning Resubmission June 22-18 
Rezoning Resubmission 2 July 30,2018 

I Rezoning Resubmission 3 Jan. 9, 2019 

c'iwiU27Sm ;No. Description Date 
11 Revised Grade Jan 9-19 

PlanniK 
Dei 

Received 
City of Victoria 

FEB 1 1 2019 

3 & Development Depart [fin 
lopmen! Services Divisioi 

945 Pembroke 
Street 

Grade Calculations 

2019-02-0612:46:03 PM 

AO.04 
t itNton ARonrta. ri ,uSHAlLNOr BtUSlOIORl 31 SCALE TILL URAV.II.I 



Issue Date 

CALUC Meeting March 26-18 
Rezoning Application March 28-18 
Rezoning Resubmission June 22-18 
Retoning Resubmission 2 July 30,2018 
Rezoning Resubmission 3 Jan. 9,2019 

945 Pembroke 
Street 

House A & B 

Context Elevations & 
Outlook Comparison 

AO. 05 

®Proposed Partial Block Elevation 
1 :200 

Received i 
City of Victoria 

FEB 1 7 2019 
Planning & Development Department 

House A East Elevation with Neighbouring 
- Windows QveM3ved 

; Development Services Division 

House 3 Wast Elevation with Neighbouring 
® Windows Overlaved 

1 MOO 





I ^Received 
! • City of Vicforifl 

FEB 1 Z01S l! 
Planning Ft Development Department | i 

Oevelijpmoi Set vie-, t5.vis.on J j 

i 

Cl.tltlln" Untolt 
Architects 

| Date 

CALUC Meeting March 26-18 
Rezoning Application March 28-18 
Retoning Resubmission June 22-18 
Rezoning Resubmission 2 July 30,2018 
Rezoning Resubmission 3 Jan. 9,2019 

Revision 

No. Description 
2 Building Si 
3 Window Ri 

Door Revis 
9 Clear Heigl 

Stairs 

J Jan 9-19 
]an9.» 

945 Pembroke 
Street 

Upper Floor & Roof Plan 

2019-02-06 12:40:07 PM 

d>̂  A 2.02a 



FEB 11 2019 | 
i 

Planning & Development Department { 
Development Servicer, Di«-!\.on s 

Received 
City of Victoria 

ChrlcUn* Untoi* 
Arc'iitoct: 

Issue Date 

CALUC Meeting March 26-18 
Retoning Application March 28-18 
Retoning Resubmission June 22-18 
Retoning Resubmission 2 July 30, 2018 
Retoning Resubmission 3 Jan. 9, 2019 

Revision 

No. Description Date 
1 Revised Grade Jan 9-19 
3 Window Revisons Jan 9-19 
4 Door Revisions Jan 9-19 

Consultant 

945 Pembroke 
Street 

House A 

Exterior Elevations 

t>«» 2019-02-0612:40:27 PM 
LA 

C*«eaoy CL 

A 3.01a 
Sox i: 50 



Llntott 

Issue Date 

CALUC Meeting March 26-18 
Re2oning Application March 28-18 
Rezoning Resubmission June 22-18 
Rezoning Resubmission 2 July 30.2018 
Retoning Resubmission 3 Jan. 9, 2019 

Revision 

No. Description Date 
3 Window Revisons Jan 9-19 
4 Door Revisions Jan 9-19 
9 Clear Height Over Jan 29-19 

Stairs 

Consultant 

945 Pembroke 
Street 

House A 

Building Sections & 
Schedules 

o«c 2019-02-06 12:40:31 PM 

Uiccwd o» CI 

A 4.01a 
s«'« As indicated i 

Door Schedule Window Schedule 

keceived 
City of Victoria 

FEB 1? 289 T 



Rezoning Appl.c; 
| Rezoning Resubmission June 22-18 
Rezoning Resubmission 2 July 30, 2018 
Rezoning Resubmission 3 Jan. 9, 2019 

| Revision 

ved 

Q S.S. Front Elevation (Northl 

ny & Development Dep srtitf 
velopment Services Oiv Sio' 

945 Pembroke 
Street 

Spatial Separation 
Calculations 





1 

UNf or Ante s:ciAst AWA 

; 

f- ATTIC HATCH M'.IIUSOiR. 
/ TTP TO All 4 UNITS 

/- LHRMTTSLPAAATLON 

L! ._ L]./_ 
i—i 

-i- ! 

UNIT 65 
UPPER FLOOR 36.60 SQ.M./394SQ.FT. 

ATTIC HORAtil 15 7-rsO.M, 169SQFT 

yi i 

CD* Second Floor Plan 

I i 

Receive 
City of Vic-

? ft 

FEB 11 
Planning & v c Jclopmen 

Develop"!"' Servic 

# 
Date 

CALUC Meeting March 26-18 
Rezoning Application March 28-18 
Rezoning Resubmission June 22-18 
Rezoning Resubmission 2 July 30,2018 
Rezoning Resubmission 3 Jan. 9,2019 

No. Description Date 
2 Building Sue Increased Jan 9-19 
9 Clear Height Over Jan 29-19 

Stairs 

u 

J.JiO 

Department 
. Division 

945 Pembroke 
Street 

Upper Floor & Roof Plan 

P*c 2019-02-0612:43:14 PM 

A 2.02b 



Q From Elevation (North) 

Exterior Elevations 

A 3.01b 

CALUC Meeting March 26-18 , 
Retoning Application March 28-18 j 
Rezoning Resubmission June 22-18 
Retoning Resubmission 2 July30,2018 
Rezoning Resubmission 3 Jan. 9,2019 

945 Pembroke 
Street 

House B 

reived 
Otv of Victoria 

m 1 2 2013 
Consultant 

c-tament Department j 

! ' •> S'. -vices Division 





TO UNITS B3 KB* THIS got 

TABLE 9.10.14.S. A 
UM AREA Of 

MINIMUM REQUIRED 
TYPE Of CONSTRUCTION REQUIRED 
TYPE Of OADEXNG REQUIRED 

S.S. Side Elevation IWosti 

W, 

TABLE 9 10.14.4 A 
MAXIMUM TOTAL AREA Cf EXPO: 
UMiTlNG D. STANCE 
TOTAL 

J 
.NTAGE OF EXPOSING BUIL»NG FACE AREA 
GE OF EXPOSING BO-SING FACE AREA 

TYPICAL UNITS 95 & B6 THIS SIOE 

TABLE 9.10.14.4A 

S.S. Side Elevation (Easl) 

TYPICAL UNITS 81 THSS-Si 

TABLE 9.10.14.4A 
-VAX:MUM TOTAL AREA OF EXPOSING BL 
UMlTlNG DISTANCE 
TOTAL AREA Of OPENINGS 

ALLOWABLE PERCENTAGE OF EXPOSiNG 

TABLE 9.10 14 S.A 
IING FACE 17.71m' MAX-WuM AREAOF UNPROTECTED OPENINGS PERMITTED . >10T02S 

2.2 m W.V.VUV, SEQU RED FIRE RESISTANCE RATING 1 1 HR 
U6m" TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION REQUIRED COMBUSTIBLE OR NONCOMOUST131E 

TYPE OF CLADDING REQUIRED NONCOMBUSTIBIC 
LDING FACE AREA 1294 
IG FACE AREA 8N 

TABLE 9.10.14.4A 
MAXIMUM TOTAL AREA OF EXPOSING BUILDING FACE 
LlMillNu DISTANCE 

TYPICAL UNITS 81 THI^O! 

20 99 m" 

'.VU.V..M -OTAL AREA OF EXPOSING B. 
UM'TiNG UlSTANCE H 
TOTAL AREA CFOPEN.NGi 

TA3LE9 10.14 S A 
^MAXIMUM AREA OF UNPROTECTED OPENINGS P£ 

V-NIMUM REQUIRED FIRE RESISTANCE RATING 
•''TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION REQUIRED 

TYPICAL TO UNIT B1 THIS S'DE 

TABLE 9.10 144.A 
MAXIMUM TOTAL AREA OF UPC 
UMIIING DISTANCE 
TOTAL AREA GF OPENINGS 

TABLE 9.10.14 5 A 
MAXIMUM AREA OF UNPROTECTED OPENINGS PERMITTED 
MINIMUM REQUIRED TIRE RESISTANCE FATING 
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION REQU RED 
TYPE Of UA03LNG REQUIRED 

G> 
COMBUSTIBLE Of 
COMBUSTIBLE Of 

S.S. Roar Elova 

™"WTQWlT?»6B}T>m'PE 

TABIC 9 10.T4 4 A 
MAXIMUM TOTAL AREA OF UPOSlNG 
LIMITING CXSTANCE 
TOTAL AREA OF OPENINGS 

S.S. Front Elevation (North) 

TABLE 9.10 11 S.A 

NlV.UM REQUIRED FIRE RESISTANCE PAT1N 
PE OF CONSTRUCTION REQUIRED 

TING RLQUIRLI 

SS PERMITTED >25 TO 50 

TA3LB 9 10.14 4 A 
MAXIMUM TOTAL AREA OP EXPOSING BUILDING PACE 
LIMITING DISTANCE 
TOTAL AREAOf OPENINGS 

TABIC 9.S0.L4.SA 
MAXIMUM AREA OP UNPROIECTEUCFLN1NGS PLRMIUED >10TO2S 
M VVuM REQUJLED FIRE RESISTANCE RATING 1 HR 
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION REQ-RED COMBUSTIBLE OR NONCO.MBUST.B 
TYPE OF CLADDING REQUIRED NONCOMBUSI.3LE 

Christine Untolt 
Architects 

Issue Date 

2 Building Size Increased Jan 9-19 

CALUC Meeting 
Rezoning Application 
Reioning Resubmission 
Reioning Resubmission 2 July 30. 2018 
Retorting Resubmission 3 Jan. 9, 2019 

March 26-18 
March 28-18 

June 22-18 

Description 

Door Revisions 
Window Revisions 
Exit Stair Wall 
Revisons 

Jan 9-19 
Jan 9-19 
Jan 29-19 

Rece.v-": 
City 

FFB 11 2019 
,0 2, i> voUvirr.r re Dei 

'.(.-;cesD 

945 Pembroke 
Street 

Spatial Separation 
Calculations 

2019-02-0612:43:37 PM 

A 4.02b 
l UNIOTT ARCHITECT. Tins OSAAiNG SHALL NOT e & ISSUED at CHRISTINE UNTO I I ARCHITECT AS SUCH THE GtNCRAL LC II ARCHIILCT. DDNOT SC 


